
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
No : T/PL.01.00/004/KRU/VIII/2024 

Date : August 07th, 2024 
 
 

1. General Information 

Name of Project: Development of Maritime Meteorological Information System in 

Indonesia (MMS)-2 

Loan/Credit/TF Info: CID 1080 01D 

Employer: Badan Meteorologi, Klimatologi dan Geofisika – BMKG 

(Meteorological, Climatological and Geophysical Agency) 

Address : Jl. Angkasa I No. 2 Kemayoran, Jakarta Pusat 10610 

IPC No: PL.01.01/05/MSDA/STR2/IV/2024 

Procurement Method: IPC-Request for Bids, Single Stage Two Envelopes 

Description: Procurement of the Modelling System with Big Data and Artificial 

Intelligence (including maritime observation equipment, remote sensing, and system 

integration) 

 

2. Bidders that submitted Bids 

No Bidders Name Read Out Bid Price Evaluated Bid Price 
1 Collecte Localisation Satellites EUR 32.399.562,- EUR 32.399.562,- 

 

3. Bidders whose Bids were rejected (either as nonresponsive or as not 
meeting qualification criteria, or were not evaluated) 

No Bidders Name Reason 
   

4. The Successful Bidder 

CLS - Collecte Localisation Satellites  

11 rue Hermes, Parc Technologique du Canal 31520 

Ramonville Saint-Agne, France  

Contract Bid Price : EUR 32.374.562,- 

Duration of Contract: 1095 Days 




